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Commissioners: 
JtJUA L. JOIINSON, CHAIRMAN 

J. TI'RRY DlA'iON 

SusAN F. CLARK 
DIANE K. KIESLING 

JOF GARCIA 

Ms. Jade M. Maxwell 
Legal Assistant 
T elaleasing Enterprises, Inc. 
1429 Massaro Blvd. 
Tampa. FL 33619 

Dear Ms. Maxwell: 

STATE OF FLoRIDA 

December 5, 1997 

DIVISION OF COMMUNICATII >N'> 

WALTER D'HAESF.LHR 

DIRECTOR 

(850)413-6600 

I have received yoW' letter dated November 22 requesting an incoming blocking waiver for the 
pay telephone located at 6701 Bryan Dairy Road. Largo, Florida. Unfortunately. I cannot accept 
your request for the waiver since the form did not have the original signatures. I will t>e happy 
to process your request once I receive the originaJ fonn. 

If you have any questions, just let me know. l can be reached at (850) 41 3-6502-voicc and 
( 850) 413-6503-fax. 

Enclosure 

cc: File No. 3465 

Sincerely, 

Paula 1. Isler 
Research Assistant 

I , 
~'-

Bureau of Service Evaluation 

c APJT AL C1acu OFFICI: CENTER • 2540 SHt'MARD OAK Bot.ruv ARD • T Al.LAHA.ssu, FL JlJ99.()850 
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TEl OA VEL COMMUNICATIONS GROUP 
1 -l29 Massaro Blvd • Tampa. Flonda • J 361Q • Phone 161 J I 62J J ',-15 • F ;:o• • 6!..>1 t .;o "' ' 

November 22. 1997 

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo 

Director, Records and Reporting 

Florida Public Service Commission 

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 

Betty Easley Conference Center, RM. I I 0 
TaJJahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

RE· Waiver of Rule 25-24.515(8), F.A.C. 

k f: C l:: t v t D 
lJtG u .. b~ I 

On behalf ofTelaleasing Enterprises, Inc .. enclosed please find the originaJ and five copies of our 

request for waiver of Rule 25~24.515(8), F.A.C. which we ask that you file in the above captioned 

matter 

We request that the pay telephone located at the address below be exempted from the provisions 

of Rule 25-24. 515(8), Florida Administrative Code, which requires that all pay telephone stations 

must allow incoming calls to be received "with the exception of those located at penal institutions. 

hospitals and schools and at locations specifically exempted by the Commission." The location 

and number of the public telephone is as follows: 

6701 Bryan Dairy Road 

L.argo, FL 33777 

(813) 541-0645 



This waiver is being requested in accordance with the requirements of Florida State Statutes 

Section 120.642(2). Granting this waiver will not impede the continued provision of pay 

telephone service to the using public as intended by the underlying Statute (section 364.345) 

In addition. as explained below. granting this waiver will lift the "aubstantial hardship" that the 

rule imposes on law enforcement, the location provider and the law abiding using public 

The Police Depanment has requested that we submit this request for a waiver of the rule because 
of the use of the pay telephone at this location for allegedly illegal activities. They believe the 

waiver will restrict the usefulneu of the pay telephone for these individuals. This location does 

not fit within the delineated exceptions to the rule and therefore this request for waiver is 

appropriate. 

The location provider for the location identified above has either joined in or agreed to this 

request for waiver which is attached. 

Please advise by Order if our request for the waiver has been approved. 

Sincerely, 

Cf ru_ m nllMt wiiJl_ 

Jade M. Maxwell 

LegaJ Assistant 

Enclosure 



FLORIOA PU8LIC SERVICE COAIMISSION 

'QUUT TO ILOCK IHCOIIIHO cJ 
(813)541-0645 

PHYSICAl. LOCATION 0# ,.,..Y TI!L.UHOHI ~~lAlii-.,:_: _.....J6~7'-JOw.l"--BIU.r Y~.&a un _wO.aa.J.i .J.r~y---'lRio,l,jouoau.dL-_.L..~aur"-.:g~o::::...L., -!..F !..1 ~3 ;:,.3 .:....7 .:....7 ..:_7 __ 

To deter crimltwl adMry fac:.IMied by lndMciuiN tKeMng lncorNng Cilia al the JMIY telephone 1'-!ed •bove. I request 
that I be granted an exemption fr'om the r~emenllhlllncon*lg C811a be rec:eNed al the ~y telephOne location (Rule 25 · 
24.515(8) or 25--4.076(6), F.AC., 81 appropriale). I agrM IO prcMde c.nklll otl'lce baled lnl•cepc II no charge lo the end· 
user and to ptom&nendy dlap&ay a wrllen notice dlrldly abov. or below the lelephone number which atarea: "Incoming call$ 
blocked at request of law anlorc:enwl. • · 

I, the undersJgned owner 01 oMc:.r d the .-ytlllphone COf1'1J*1Y named below, t.v. reid the f01egolog and declare 
thai to the best ol my knowtedge and belief, lha lbcM HonniiJon II 1 IIUIIrll correct Mlllmlfll. I am aware I hat pursuanl 
to Section 837.06. F1oridl Slaautea, wtaver ~ lnlkll 1 111M .....,..In wrllng ~ lhe lnllnl to mlalead • public· 
aervant In the performance of h&a ~ ~ lhal be gully mlldemaanor M. 

IIGNATUR£ Of OWNER/OFRCiA 0# PAY TEL.£11HCJHE rx:M/Nitt:--1-~~=~l-~~;.a.::::=:L.....,c.....l<~::-:::__ DATE_../_.,(~­

NAME OF OWN£R/Off1CER OF PAY TELfPHONE CXJII#Ntt 

tW.U: OF PAY TElEPHONE CIJ/WIN«: __ .. x..,8 .. J 4a~}.lllli,.f-iS..;~1""'n~g~E;,.jin;j,iti.l81.lr~p~r'"'i•s~e-..s .. , ......a..I ~o-'-'------------

t.WUNG ADDRESS: _ _..l..,.4u2...,9t-...~.M.L.Iial.ilsl.lisl.liaur..~~oL......IIBwlwvu.d,__ _ _.I,.~~a~.~~m,y,p'-~~a~.~.......&F_.l....,.3'-~~3u.6ulw9~------------

1. the undersigned owner ol the ~rtlfalenced PIIY t.llaphone locallon, dedarelhal to the be51 of my knowledge 
and belief. crimU\a.l activity Ia aNOCiated wllh ..-d leclbled by Incoming call being received al the pay telephone number 
and localloo referenced aboon. II Ia my ~ 1hll.-owlng lnoomilng caa. lo be blocked a1 lhe pay telephone will eliminate 
or hfllp control that actMty and anestlo lhla by my llgnalunt below. I am awate lhal JXnUAnt to Seclloo 83 7 .06, Aorlda 
ScaiUiea. whoever kllOINingl~ mak" a · emenlln ~ wlh 1M mWead a putltC·HfValll In lhe performance 

ot his official duty shall be gu1ty 1 ·m·- m znaror •: au / ;. 
SIGNA TURf Of LOCATION~ ~ _ DATE__:.__·_ 

l 1 (.. -
NAME Of PAY TELEPHONE l~TIOH OWNER • OR~ A ? 0J ~ ' ' J '-' / c 
1oWUNG ADORESS: I /J / lf"v,(..!!.//}.- 4.~ ,- ( /t-· ·//' /, . !~ {.'( i1j 

.I. the undersJgned CNet of the law...._ JllniJI1I agency ol lhl furildldlon In which the above-referenced pay 
telephone Is located. declare lhallo the best ol my kn01:1~8dge and belief, Cl1mlnal activity II Usoclaled with and facYitated 
by Incoming calls being received at the pay telephone number and location refMenced above. It ta my belief that allowino 
Incoming caUs to .be blocked al this pey lalephOne wll ellnlanate 01 help conllof that actMiy and an est to this facl by my 
sJgoatUfe below. I am aware that purauanl to Secdon 037.08, Florida Stalulft, whoewr k~ makea a false staternenr 
In wr•lng with the Intent to mllfMd a publlc·llfVWIIIn the ~Nil omca.t dUfY,.,.. be,.ry of a misdemeanor 

oflheaeconddegrM. , ~/}. ))~) . 

StGNAnJAE Of CHIEF Of RESPONSia£ UW 1".-:- . ( " ,-1 /C-t!l"' L/ • . DATe / , . I • · ... ' 

z 

fQNol: ~Mu 2 (1Z/IMI 



FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

'QUfiTTO 8lOCK INCOMING J 
PAY TELEPt-tONE HUMBER; (Qtif N\JMifR PEft NQI.CIJ. Ml IXCR'J'Qdl!l ( G I 3) 54 1 ~ 06 4 5 

I"H'tSICAL LOCATION Of PAY Ta£PHONE ~: 6 701 Bryan pa 1 ry Boa d La roQ. F 1 3 3 77 7 

To deter crfmlnalactMry faclltaled by~~ rtc41Mng lncornklg-. al the p.y a.lephone llafed above, I request 
lhall be granted an exempflon from the requllemert lhaf Incoming cab b41receNed al lhe ply telephone location (AlAe 25· 
24.515(8} or 25--4.076(6), f .AC., as apptopriate). · I agreero provide cenllll omc. biNd loC~Ccept at no charge to the end· 
user and co ptOmloently dlspUiy a wrllen noUca dlrldly aba4 Of beloW the c.lephona number which ttale•: •Incoming calls 
blocked al request of law antorcement.• · · 

I, the undersigned owner or offlcer allhe pay tMaphone ~named below, have rMd the foregoing and declare 
that ro the best ol my knowfedge and belief, the abal4 Womlldon llaii'Ue and eotrld ltatamenl. I am aware thai pursuanr 
to S8Ctlon 837.06, Aorida Slatutes, whoever knowtr9Y mekM a ..... llalement In~~ lha ~co mblleaa a publlc-
sorvanr In lhe perfonnanca cl !118 ofllclal dlky aNI be gullly mledamMnor ee. 

SKiN.\ TURf Of OWNER/OFACE.R OF PAY TEL.EPtiONE CDIIf'IHf:-/-ACL.!::::::~::f--fly'~:::::::=L.-f-li:S.t;,O..L- DAJc_../~0"--­

NAME OF OWtolfA/OffiCER OF PAY TELfPHOHE COiltPNit 

~WoE Of PAY TElEPHONE cc:MPNI'(: __ _.r .. a~l""'ii.:I.Jwa ... ta.;5.,.i""""PoijQ....-f"~"...,t,..ewr-.po~o~r~i-s.-e-s ..,,......,t..,.n~c-------------

~~~:--~1~4·2~9~H~a~s~s~a~r~o~Bul~v~d~--~r~a~m~p~au·~F~1~3~3~6~1~9~------------------------

euu OUI:! .a"""""'SS•, I '. ;' / I ., 1 / .•). ~ I• /"' "t~ - 7/l ~~ (' .. ~J,-'/''"""*'J ( l ~ -
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I, lhe undersigned Chief ol the law enfotctment agency ot the furladlctlon In which tt'Mf above-referenced pay 
telephone Is localad, dscJare thai to the best ol my koowtedge and belief. trtmlnala.:tlvly ls aS$0CJated wllh and facllhated 
by Incoming calls belno received at the pay telephone number and location referenced above. 11 Is my belief lhal allowing 
Incoming calls to be blocked at this pay telephone wll tiiminat• ot help conarolthal actt\llfy and attest to rhls lacr by my 
sJgoarure below. I am aware Chat pursuant co Sec;$1oo 837.08. FlcJt1da StatCAea, whoevet koowlogly makes • false s1a1emenr 
In Wtlllng wlth the lnlentlo mlil&ad a pubtlc·MfV8T( In the ~ hil ornc..a d tib.' oC a misdemeanor 
ol the s.econd degree. ij j~ /' . . 
SIGNATURE OF CHIEF~ RESPONSIBLE UW ENf' ~~'/ DATefr-" j :·' / 
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